Form PTO-1595 1-3-92

09-09-2002



LETTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	202					
	20/					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Erping LI Sheng WANG Daming ZHANG INSTITUTE OF HIGH PERFORMANCE COMPUTING 1 Science Park Road #01-01 The Capricorn Singapore Science Park II Singapore 117528	08/29					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Execution Date: June 13, 2002						
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No)					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 13, 2002						
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)						
/0/73/644 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 						
Michael L. Crapenhoft, Esq. 7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00						
HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071 Canal South Grand (Control of South State						
8. Deposit account number: 50-1314						
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco	ount)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: August 29, 2002						
Michael L. Crapenhoft						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents						
Box Assignments						
06/2002 DBYRNE 00000047 10230644 Washington, D.C. 20231						

PATENT REEL: 013255 FRAME: 0084

ASSIGNMENT

			, 10010111112	
(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2) (3) (4)	Erping LI ShergWANG Daming ZHANG	(5) (6) (7) (8)
			In consideration of tundersigned, the ur transfer and set over	ne good and valuable considerations paid to each of the dersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, to
(9) (10)	Name of Assignee State of Incorporation of Assignee	(9) (10)	INSTITUTE OF HIGH SINGAPORE	PERFORMANCE COMPUTING
(11)	Address of Assignee	(11)	Singapore 117528	ad #01-01 The Capricorn Singapore Science Park II ed as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and on known as
(12)	Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(12)	for which the undersi	RED AND MODE TUNED CHAMBER, gned has (have) executed an application for patent in the rica and all patent applications in foreign countries or based thereon.
(13)	Date(s) of Signing of Declaration	(13)	on	
in con declar	uing United States and foreign apprection with such applications as 2) The undersigned agree(sed concerning this application of the inobtaining evidence and goin	oplication the Ass to expression to expression g forwa	ns for the above-iden signee may deem nec- ecute all papers nece- nuation or division the rd with such interferer	ssary in connection with any interference which may be ereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way ce.
conne	 The undersigned agree(s) ction with claims or provisions of 	to exe the inte	cute all papers and do rnational Convention	cuments and perform any act which may be necessary in or Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
United	States patent to the Assignee.			ets which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
! - I A		om said A interd	d application or any di est, and hereby coven	ne Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters vision or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the ants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire by agreement in conflict herewith.
				ed with Customer Number: 26021
the po	les of the United States Patent ar	d Frad	emark Office for recon	
Date:	Fine 13,2002 Signatu	ire of Ir	ventor 1	eric
	June 13. >002 Signatu	ıre of Ir	ventor 2	Wargsheng
				Wangshing Nay Danish
Date:	Signat	ure of I	nventor 4	

\\LA - 83377/0004 - 134429 v1

RECORDED: 08/29/2002

PATENT REEL: 013255 FRAME: 0085